Phone: +1 561 779 5660 E-mail : Info@datexel.com Web Site : www.datexel.com
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The device DAT10017-V converts up to 8 analogue input signals into engineering units in digital format. The data are transmitted with MODBUS RTU /
MODBUS ASCII protocol over the RS-485 network.
It is possible to connect on input 8 voltage signals up to ± 10 Vdc. By programming, it is possible to execute the scaling of the measure of input up to ±
32768 points obtaining in the dedicated registers the measure of the channel in the desired format (ref. User Guide).
The device guarantees high accuracy and stable measure versus time and temperature.
To ensure the plant safety, a Watch-Dog timer alarm is provided.

cables (motors, induction ovens, inverters etc...) and to use shielded cable
for connecting signals.
HOW TO ORDER
 DIP-SWITCHES : TABLES OF CONFIGURATION
SW1
65
2400 bps
TAB.3 Baud rate settings
 (Pos.4 LSB; Pos.6 MSB)
65
4800 bps
9600 bps
19200 bps
38400 bps
57600 bps
115200 bps
4
4
654
654
654
654
654
SW1
3
NONE (*)
TAB.2 Parity settings
 (Pos.2 LSB; Pos.3 MSB)
3
EVEN
ODD
SPACE
2
2
32
32
SW1
RTU
TAB.1 Modality settings
 (Pos.1)
ASCII
1
1
V+
V-
INIT
REF
RS-485
 (-)
 (+)
D-
D+
SHLD
Note (*):
- in Modbus RTU Modality the setting is NONE; number of bit = 8
- in Modbus ASCII Modality the setting is MARK; number of bit = 7 ON
DIP POSITION
OFF
Warning: set all the dip-switches in OFF position to access to the device in EEPROM